CH \$160.00 192385 5958804

Form PTO-1595 R (rev 3/1)	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of C PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	reof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)		
Clark-Schwebel Corporation	Hexcel Reinforcements Corp. 2200 South Murray Avenue Anderson, SC 29624	2200 South Murray Avenue	
Individual(s) Asso General Partnership Limit X Corporation - Delaware Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ed Partnership		
	lerger hange of Name X Corporation – Delaware Other		
Execution Date: September 22, 2 4. Application number(s) or pat		<u>X</u> No	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED		
	Additional numbers attached?X Yes No		
Name and address of party to who pondence concerning document should	m corres- be mailed: involved:	4	
Elaine D. Ziff, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLAT & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 100	All fees and any deficiencies are authorize charged to Deposit Account	:d to be	
	8. Deposit Account No. <u>19-2385</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original do Elaine D. Ziff 	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cuments Cume D. M. C. October 23, 2	003	
Name	Signature Date	<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0611

700049336

Page 2

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Patent Application Numbers or Patent Numbers

A: Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5958804
	5788907
	4746565
	4690859

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLARK-SCHWEBEL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLARK-SCHWEBEL CORPORATION" TO "HEXCEL REINFORCEMENTS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 8:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2644844

DATE: 09-22-03

PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0613

2935357 8100 030604132

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CLARK-SCHWEBEL CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Clark-Schwebel Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation") does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is Hexcel Reinforcements Corp. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Clark-Schwebel Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this /6 22 day of September, 2003.

CLARK-SCHWEBEL CORPORATION

By: Kower 5. Name: Tre Vice President Title:

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:59 AM 09/22/2003 FILED 08:48 AM 09/22/2003 SRV 030604132 - 2935357 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 10/23/2003